Low voltage switchgear just got more powerful.
Siemens introduces a breakthrough in low voltage protection:
continuous current ratings to 5000 amps with no fan cooling
required. It’s one more way Siemens helps you meet all
your power distribution needs with a single phone call.
The new 5000A rating expands your application options for
Siemens reliable low voltage power circuit breakers and
switchgear. Now you can support demanding low voltage

Fax: 1-919-365-2523
Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.
Technology that serves the customer.
SIEMENS is a registered trademark of Siemens AG.
ACCESS and Static Trip III are trademarks of Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.
SGFL 7001A 10M HP 3/97 Printed in U.S.A.
Type RL Low Voltage Power Circuit Breaker Ratings at 50/60 Hertz
Voltage Ratings
Short Circuit Rating
Symmetrical Current
Rated Rated Frame Breaker Insulation Short Time With Without Continuous
(V) Max Size Type Level Rating Instantaneous Instantaneous Current
(V) (A) Dielectric Symmetrical Trip Trip Rating
Withstand (kA) (kA) (kA) (A)
(V)
800 RL-800 30 30 30 40-800
800 RLE-800 42 65 42 40-800
800 RLI-800 22 42 22 40-800
1600 RL-1600 50 65 50 40-1600
1600 RLE-1600 65 65 65 75-1600
2000 RL-2000 65 65 65 40-2000600 635 2000 RLE-2000 2200 85 85 85 75-2000
3200 RL-3200 65 85 65 600-3200
3200 RLE-3200 85 85 85 600-3200
4000 RL-4000 85 100 85 2000-4000
4000 RLE-4000 100 100 100 2000-4000
5000 RL-5000 85 100 85 2500-5000
800 RL-800 30 30 30 40-800
800 RLE-800 42 65 42 40-800
800 RLI-800 22 100 22 40-800
1600 RL-1600 50 65 50 40-1600
1600 RLE-1600 65 65 65 75-1600
2000 RL-2000 65 65 65 40-2000
480 508 2000 RLE-2000 2200 85 100 85 75-2000
3200 RL-3200 65 85 65 600-3200
3200 RLE-3200 85 85 85 600-3200
4000 RL-4000 85 100 85 2000-4000
4000 RLE-4000 100 100 100 2000-4000
5000 RL-5000 85 100 85 2500-5000
800 RL-800 30 42 30 40-800
800 RLE-800 42 65 42 40-800
800 RLI-800 22 100 22 40-800
1600 RL-1600 50 65 50 40-1600
1600 RLE-1600 65 65 65 75-1600
2000 RL-2000 65 65 65 40-2000208 & 240 254 2000 RLE-2000 2200 85 100 85 75-2000
3200 RL-3200 65 85 65 600-3200
3200 RLE-3200 85 85 85 600-3200
4000 RL-4000 85 130 85 2000-4000
4000 RLE-4000 100 130 85 2000-4000
5000 RL-5000 85 130 85 2500-5000
Type RL Fused Low Voltage Power Circuit Breaker Ratings at 50/60 Hertz
Voltage Ratings
Rated Rated Frame Breaker Type Insulation Short Circuit Range of Continuous
(V) Max Size Level Rating Fuse Current
(V) (A) Dielectric Symmetrical Ratings Rating
Withstand (kA) (A) (A)
(V)
800 RLF-800 250-1600 40-800
1600 RLF-1600 800-3000 40-1600
2000 RLF-2000 4000 40-2000
3200 RLF-3200 & 2000-5000 600-3200
208 to 600 600 RFC-3200 Fuse Carriage 2200 200
4000 RLF-4000 & 4000-6000 800-4000
RFC-4000 Fuse Carriage
5000 RLF-5000 & 6000 2500-5000
RFC-5000 Fuse Carriage